

Monday, December 13, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 146-21

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Borough of Glen Ridge, Essex County, New Jersey, that warrants be drawn to the below listed Individuals and Mortgage Processing Service in designated amounts representing Overpayment Tax or Utility payment as following:

Block:	Lot:	Qual:	Name & Address	Date Paid		Amount
Block 70	Lot 27	′ Qual; C0005	Leyenson, Dennis & 100 Glen Ridge Ave.		10//20/21	\$3,506.52
		Make Check Payable / Mail Refund to; Leyenson, Dennis & E. Hartlen - Daoust 100 Glen Ridge Ave., Unit 5 Glen Ridge, NJ 07028				
R			Refund Tax Overpa	ayment; 4 th Qtr - 202	21	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the individuals and Mortgage Processing Service listed above have advised that they want a refund rather than applying these payments to their taxes or utility account